# SALT LAKE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION RECOMMENDATIONS ON EXEMPT PROPERTY

# FOR TAX YEAR 2024

# January 28, 2025

### New Applications – Real Property

15-01-207-024	Utah Non-Profit Housing Corporation - Multi-Ethnic Senior Housing – 120 S 200 W – Used exclusively for religious purposes – EXEMPT beginning January 1, 2024. <b>Y-1</b>
15-02-402-028	Tongan United Methodist Church of SLC – 360 S 900 W – Used exclusively For religious purposes – EXEMPT beginning January 1, 2024. <b>Y-1</b>
15-02-402-029	Tongan United Methodist Church of SLC – 362 S 900 W – Use exclusively For religious purposes – EXEMPT beginning January 1, 2024. <b>Y-1</b>
15-02-402-030	Tongan United Methodist Church of SLC – 364 S 900 W – Use exclusively For religious purposes – EXEMPT beginning January 1, 2024. <b>Y-1</b>
15-02-402-031	Tongan United Methodist Church of SLC – 366 S 900 W – Used exclusively For religious purposes – EXEMPT beginning January 1, 2024. <b>Y-1</b>
15-02-402-032	Tongan United Methodist Church of SLC – 376 S 900 W – Used exclusively For religious purposes – EXEMPT beginning January 1, 2024. <b>Y-1</b>
16-07-178-040	Utah Non-Profit Housing Corporation - Liberty Wells Associates, LLC – 260 E 800 S - Used exclusively for religious purposes - EXEMPT beginning January 1, 2024. <b>Y-1</b>
21-05-180-017	District of Free Wesleyan – 3650 W 4400 S - Used exclusively for religious purposes – EXEMPT beginning January 1, 2024. <b>Y-1</b>

# New Applications – Personal Property

184065	Prepass Safety Alliance – 1670 S 5500 W #300 - DENY for tax year 2024 – not used exclusively for charitable purposes.
184707	PrePass Safety Alliance – 2500 S 3850 W #C - DENY for tax year 2024 – not used exclusively for charitable purposes.

### **Parcel Number Changes**

15-23-326-012 Islamic Society of Salt Lake City – 1019 W Parkway Ave – Exemption was

originally granted to 15-23-326-011. The parcel was split and a portion of the property was deeded to Salt Lake County. Exemption should be granted to

parcel 15-23-326-012 beginning January 1, 2024.

15-23-326-014 Islamic Society of Salt Lake City – 1019 W Parkway Ave – Exemption was

originally granted to 15-23-326-005. The parcel was split and a portion of the property was deeded to Salt Lake County. Exemption should be granted to 15-

23-326-014 beginning January 1, 2024.

Total: Y-8